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	M3-38
	M3-39
	P1-5
	P1-10
	P1-19
	P1-26
	P1-29
	P1-33
	P1-39
	P1-40
	P2-5
	P2-10
	P2-19
	P2-26
	P2-29
	P2-33
	P2-39
	P2-40
	P3-0
	P3-2
	P4-0
	P4-2
	PWR1-2
	PWR2-1
	PWR3-2
	PWR4-1
	Q4-2
	Q5-2
	R2-1
	R3-1
	R15-1
	R17-1
	R18-2
	R19-2
	R20-1
	R23-1
	R24-1
	R26-2
	R27-1
	R28-1
	R49-1
	R56-1
	R57-1
	S1-1
	S2-1
	TB1-3
	TB1-4
	TB1-9
	TB1-10
	TB1-18
	TB2-3
	TB2-4
	TB2-9
	TB2-10
	TB2-18
	TVS1-2
	Type_C1-A1/B12
	Type_C1-A12/B1
	Type_C1-MTB
	Type_C2-A1/B12
	Type_C2-A12/B1
	Type_C2-MTB
	U1-18
	U1-20
	U2-2
	U3-0
	U3-2
	U4-7
	U5-2
	U5-10
	U6-1
	U6-6
	U7-0
	U7-2
	U8-3
	U9-3

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND


	I2C_SCL_ICM
	Pins
	R6-1
	U1-23
	U4-5

	NetLabels
	I2C_SCL_ICM
	I2C_SCL_ICM


	I2C_SDA_ICM
	Pins
	R5-1
	U1-24
	U4-4

	NetLabels
	I2C_SDA_ICM
	I2C_SDA_ICM


	ICM_FSYNC
	Pins
	R2-2
	U1-11

	NetLabels
	ICM_FSYNC


	ICM_INT
	Pins
	U1-12

	NetLabels
	ICM_INT


	ICM_SCL
	Pins
	M3-9
	P1-6
	P2-6
	P3-4
	P4-4
	R7-1
	U4-10
	U6-4

	NetLabels
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL
	ICM_SCL


	ICM_SDA
	Pins
	M3-8
	P1-4
	P2-4
	P3-3
	P4-3
	R8-1
	U4-11
	U6-2
	U6-3

	NetLabels
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA
	ICM_SDA


	IO0
	Pins
	C34-2
	M3-25
	R30-2
	S1-2
	VT2-3

	NetLabels
	IO0
	IO0
	IO0


	IO2
	Pins
	M3-24

	NetLabels
	IO2


	IO4
	Pins
	M3-26
	R54-1

	NetLabels
	IO4
	IO4


	IO5
	Pins
	M3-29
	R55-1

	NetLabels
	IO5
	IO5


	IO12
	Pins
	M3-14

	NetLabels
	IO12
	IO12
	IO12
	IO12


	IO13
	Pins
	M3-16

	NetLabels
	IO13
	IO13
	IO13
	IO13


	IO14
	Pins
	M3-13

	NetLabels
	IO14
	IO14
	IO14
	IO14


	IO15
	Pins
	M3-23

	NetLabels
	IO15
	IO15
	IO15
	IO15


	IO17
	Pins
	M3-28
	TB1-22
	TB2-22

	NetLabels
	IO17
	IO17
	IO17
	IO17
	IO17
	IO17


	IO18
	Pins
	M3-30
	R48-2
	U9-4

	NetLabels
	IO18
	IO18
	IO18
	IO18
	IO18
	IO18


	IO19
	Pins
	M3-31
	R46-2
	R47-2
	U8-2

	NetLabels
	IO19
	IO19
	IO19
	IO19
	IO19
	IO19
	IO19


	IO21
	Pins
	M3-33
	TB1-21
	TB2-21

	NetLabels
	IO21
	IO21
	IO21
	IO21
	IO21
	IO21


	IO22
	Pins
	M3-36
	TB1-17
	TB2-17

	NetLabels
	IO22
	IO22
	IO22
	IO22
	IO22
	IO22


	IO23
	Pins
	M3-37
	TB1-16
	TB2-16

	NetLabels
	IO23
	IO23
	IO23
	IO23
	IO23
	IO23


	IO25
	Pins
	M3-10
	TB1-23
	TB2-23

	NetLabels
	IO25
	IO25
	IO25
	IO25
	IO25
	IO25


	IO26
	Pins
	M3-11
	TB1-15
	TB2-15

	NetLabels
	IO26
	IO26
	IO26
	IO26
	IO26
	IO26


	IP0
	Pins
	R27-2
	Type_C1-A5

	NetLabels
	IP0


	IP1
	Pins
	R23-2
	Type_C1-B5

	NetLabels
	IP1


	MA1
	Pins
	H5-6
	TB2-1
	TB2-2

	NetLabels
	MA1
	MA1


	MA1'
	Pins
	H6-6
	TB1-1
	TB1-2

	NetLabels
	MA1'
	MA1'


	MA2
	Pins
	H5-1
	TB2-5
	TB2-6

	NetLabels
	MA2
	MA2


	MA2'
	Pins
	H6-1
	TB1-5
	TB1-6

	NetLabels
	MA2'
	MA2'


	MB1
	Pins
	H3-6
	TB2-7
	TB2-8

	NetLabels
	MB1
	MB1


	MB1'
	Pins
	H4-6
	TB1-7
	TB1-8

	NetLabels
	MB1'
	MB1'


	MB2
	Pins
	H3-1
	TB2-11
	TB2-12

	NetLabels
	MB2
	MB2


	MB2'
	Pins
	H4-1
	TB1-11
	TB1-12

	NetLabels
	MB2'
	MB2'


	MODE
	Pins
	R25-2
	R26-1
	U5-6

	NetLabels
	MODE


	NetC7_1
	Pins
	C7-1
	U2-4


	NetC11_1
	Pins
	C11-1
	U1-10


	NetC15_1
	Pins
	C15-1
	R10-2


	NetC16_1
	Pins
	C16-1
	R12-2
	R16-1


	NetH1_2
	Pins
	H1-2


	NetH3_3
	Pins
	H3-3
	R37-1


	NetH3_4
	Pins
	H3-4
	R36-1


	NetH4_2
	Pins
	H4-2


	NetH4_3
	Pins
	H4-3


	NetH4_4
	Pins
	H4-4


	NetH4_5
	Pins
	H4-5


	NetH5_3
	Pins
	H5-3
	R40-1


	NetH5_4
	Pins
	H5-4
	R39-1


	NetH6_2
	Pins
	H6-2


	NetH6_3
	Pins
	H6-3


	NetH6_4
	Pins
	H6-4


	NetH6_5
	Pins
	H6-5


	NetJ1_1
	Pins
	J1-1
	J3-1
	Q4-3


	NetJ2_1
	Pins
	J2-1
	J4-1
	Q5-3


	NetLED1_A
	Pins
	LED1-A
	R11-2


	NetM1_4
	Pins
	M1-4
	R15-2


	NetM2_4
	Pins
	M2-4
	Q2-3
	R19-1


	NetM3_32
	Pins
	M3-32


	NetP1_2
	Pins
	P1-2
	P2-2


	NetP1_8
	Pins
	P1-8
	P2-8


	NetP1_11
	Pins
	P1-11
	P2-11


	NetP1_12
	Pins
	P1-12
	P2-12


	NetP1_13
	Pins
	P1-13
	P2-13


	NetP1_14
	Pins
	P1-14
	P2-14


	NetP1_15
	Pins
	P1-15
	P2-15


	NetP1_16
	Pins
	P1-16
	P2-16


	NetP1_17
	Pins
	P1-17
	P2-17


	NetP1_18
	Pins
	P1-18
	P2-18


	NetP1_20
	Pins
	P1-20
	P2-20


	NetP1_21
	Pins
	P1-21
	P2-21


	NetP1_22
	Pins
	P1-22
	P2-22


	NetP1_23
	Pins
	P1-23
	P2-23


	NetP1_24
	Pins
	P1-24
	P2-24


	NetP1_25
	Pins
	P1-25
	P2-25


	NetP1_27
	Pins
	P1-27
	P2-27


	NetP1_28
	Pins
	P1-28
	P2-28


	NetP1_30
	Pins
	P1-30
	P2-30


	NetP1_31
	Pins
	P1-31
	P2-31


	NetP1_32
	Pins
	P1-32
	P2-32


	NetP1_34
	Pins
	P1-34
	P2-34


	NetP1_35
	Pins
	P1-35
	P2-35


	NetP1_36
	Pins
	P1-36
	P2-36


	NetP1_37
	Pins
	P1-37
	P2-37


	NetP1_38
	Pins
	P1-38
	P2-38


	NetQ1_1
	Pins
	Q1-1
	Q1-3
	Q2-1
	R18-1


	NetQ3_1
	Pins
	Q3-1
	R47-1


	NetQ4_1
	Pins
	Q4-1
	R54-2
	R56-2


	NetQ5_1
	Pins
	Q5-1
	R55-2
	R57-2


	NetR1_1
	Pins
	R1-1
	U1-22


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U1-9


	NetR4_2
	Pins
	R4-2
	U3-5


	NetR9_2
	Pins
	R9-2
	U4-8


	NetR35_2
	Pins
	R35-2
	VT1-1


	NetR38_2
	Pins
	R38-2
	VT2-1


	NetType_C1_A8
	Pins
	Type_C1-A8


	NetType_C1_B8
	Pins
	Type_C1-B8


	NetType_C2_A8
	Pins
	Type_C2-A8


	NetType_C2_B8
	Pins
	Type_C2-B8


	NetU1_1
	Pins
	U1-1


	NetU1_2
	Pins
	U1-2


	NetU1_3
	Pins
	U1-3


	NetU1_4
	Pins
	U1-4


	NetU1_5
	Pins
	U1-5


	NetU1_6
	Pins
	U1-6


	NetU1_7
	Pins
	U1-7


	NetU1_14
	Pins
	U1-14


	NetU1_15
	Pins
	U1-15


	NetU1_16
	Pins
	U1-16


	NetU1_17
	Pins
	U1-17


	NetU1_19
	Pins
	U1-19


	NetU1_21
	Pins
	U1-21


	NetU3_4
	Pins
	U3-4


	NetU3_10
	Pins
	U3-10


	NetU3_11
	Pins
	U3-11


	NetU3_13
	Pins
	U3-13


	NetU3_14
	Pins
	U3-14


	NetU3_15
	Pins
	U3-15


	NetU3_16
	Pins
	U3-16


	NetU4_2
	Pins
	U4-2


	NetU4_3
	Pins
	U4-3


	NetU4_6
	Pins
	U4-6


	NetU4_9
	Pins
	U4-9


	NetU7_10
	Pins
	U7-10


	NetU7_11
	Pins
	U7-11


	NetU7_14
	Pins
	U7-14


	NetU7_15
	Pins
	U7-15


	NetU7_16
	Pins
	U7-16


	NC
	Pins
	U5-4

	NetLabels
	NC


	P_RX
	Pins
	M3-35
	P1-9
	P2-9
	R31-2
	R34-2

	NetLabels
	P_RX
	P_RX
	P_RX
	P_RX
	P_RX
	P_RX


	P_TX
	Pins
	M3-34
	P1-7
	P2-7
	R32-2
	R33-2

	NetLabels
	P_TX
	P_TX
	P_TX
	P_TX
	P_TX
	P_TX


	PG
	Pins
	R22-1
	U5-3

	NetLabels
	PG


	RTS
	Pins
	R38-1
	U7-13
	VT1-2

	NetLabels
	RTS
	RTS


	RXD
	Pins
	R34-1
	U7-5

	NetLabels
	RXD
	RXD


	SD0
	Pins
	M3-21

	NetLabels
	SD0


	SD1
	Pins
	M3-22

	NetLabels
	SD1


	SD2
	Pins
	M3-17

	NetLabels
	SD2


	SD3
	Pins
	M3-18

	NetLabels
	SD3


	SVN
	Pins
	M3-5

	NetLabels
	SVN


	SVP
	Pins
	M3-4

	NetLabels
	SVP


	SW
	Pins
	C15-2
	L2-1
	R12-1
	U5-7

	NetLabels
	SW


	TXD
	Pins
	R33-1
	U7-4

	NetLabels
	TXD
	TXD


	TXEN
	Pins
	Q3-3
	R49-2
	U8-1
	U9-1

	NetLabels
	TXEN
	TXEN
	TXEN


	USBD_N
	Pins
	Type_C1-A7
	Type_C1-B7
	U7-8

	NetLabels
	USBD_N


	USBD_P
	Pins
	Type_C1-A6
	Type_C1-B6
	U7-7

	NetLabels
	USBD_P


	VCC_1
	Pins
	C29-1
	R22-2
	R25-1
	U5-9

	NetLabels
	VCC_1
	VCC_1


	VDD_DC_JACK
	Pins
	H2-1
	M1-5
	M1-6
	M1-7
	M1-8

	NetLabels
	VDD_DC_JACK


	VDDUSB
	Pins
	C31-1
	D2-1
	Type_C1-A4/B9
	Type_C1-A9/B4


	VDDUSB1
	Pins
	C32-1
	D1-1
	Type_C2-A4/B9
	Type_C2-A9/B4


	VIN
	Pins
	C17-1
	C18-1
	C19-1
	R13-2
	R21-2
	U5-1
	U6-7

	NetLabels
	VIN
	VIN






